CONVENTIONAL SIGNS AND ABBREVIATIONS

Conventional signs and abbreviations

Signs and abbreviations
Totals may not add up due to rounding
Not available or not relevant
0 Nil or negligible
Decimal point

NPISHs Non-profit institutions serving households

Sources and methods

System of National Accounts 1993: http://unstats.un.org/unsd/nationalaccount/sna1993.asp
System of National Accounts 2008: http://unstats.un.org/unsd/nationalaccount/sna2008.asp

List of financial instruments - SNA 1993

Monetary gold and SDRs F1
Monetary gold F11
Special drawing rights (SDRs) F12
Currency and deposits F.2
Currency F.21
Transferable deposits F22
Other deposits F.29
Securities other than shares F.3
Securities other than shares, except financial derivatives F33
Short-term F.331
Long-term F.332
Financial derivatives F.34
Loans F.4
Short-term F41
Long-term F42
Shares and other equity F.5
Shares and other equity, except mutual funds shares F51
Quoted shares F511
Unquoted shares F512
Other equity F513
Mutual funds shares F52
Insurance technical reserves F.6
Net equity of households in life insurance reserves and in pension funds F.61
Net equity of households in life insurance reserves F611
Net equity of households in pension funds F.612
Prepayments of premiums and reserves against outstanding claims F.62
Other accounts receivable/payable F.7
Trade credits and advances F71
Other accounts receivable/payable, except trade credits and advances F79
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CONVENTIONAL SIGNS AND ABBREVIATIONS

List of institutional sectors - SNA 1993

Total economy
Non-financial corporations
Financial corporations
Central bank
Other depository corporations
Other financial intermediaries
Financial auxiliaries
Insurance corporations and pension funds
General Government
Central government
State government
Local government
Social security funds
Households
Non-profit institutions serving households
Rest of the world

81
$11
812
S121
S122
S123
S124
S125
813
S1311
S1312
S1313
S1314
814
815
$2

List of financial instruments - SNA 2008

Monetary gold and SDRs
Monetary gold
Special drawing rights (SDRs)
Currency and deposits
Currency
Transferable deposits
Other deposits
Debt securities
Short-term debt securities
Long-term debt securities
Loans
Short-term loans
Long-term loans
Equity and investment fund shares/units
Equity
Listed shares
Unlisted shares
Other equity
Investment fund shares/units
Money market fund shares /units
Non-Money market fund shares /units
Insurance pension and standardised guarantees
Non-life insurance technical reserves
Life insurance and annuity entitlements
Pension entitlements, claims, non-pension benefits
Pension entitlements
Claims of pension funds on pension managers
Entitlements to non-pension benefits
Provisions for calls under standardised guarantees
Financial derivatives and employee stock options
Financial derivatives
Employee stock options
Other accounts payable
Trade credits and advances

Other accounts payable, excluding trade credits and advances

F.1
F11
F12
F.2
F.21
F.22
F.29
F.3
F.3S
F3L
F.4
F.4S
F4L
F.5
F.51
F511
F512
F519
F.52
F.521
F.522
F.6
F.61
F.62
F.6M
F.63
F.64
F.65
F.66
F.7
F.71
F72
F.8
F.81
F.89
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CONVENTIONAL SIGNS AND ABBREVIATIONS

List of institutional sectors - SNA 2008

Total economy $1

Non-financial corporations s11
All public non-financial corporations S1101

Financial corporations §12
Monetary financial institutions $121_2.3
Central Bank S121
Deposit taking corporations, exc. the Central Bank S122
Money market funds S123
Monetary financial institutions other than Central bank S§122_3
Non MMF investment funds S124
Other financial institutions, excluding Non MMFs investment funds S$125.6_7
Other financial intermediaries ex insur. corp. & pension funds S125
Financial auxiliaries S$126
Captive financial institutions and money lenders S127
Insurance corporations and pension funds S128_9
Insurance corporations S128
Pension funds $129
Public financial corporations $1201

General Government $13
Central government S1311
State government S§1312
Local government S$1313
Social Security Funds S$1314

Households and NPISH $14_815

Households S14

NPISHs §15

Rest of the world S2
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