Conventional signs and abbreviations

Signs and abbreviations

Totals may not add up due to rounding

- .. Not available or not relevant
- 0 Nil or negligible
- . Decimal point

NPISHs Non-profit institutions serving households

Sources and methods

System of National Accounts 1993: http://unstats.un.org/unsd/nationalaccount/sna1993.asp System of National Accounts 2008: http://unstats.un.org/unsd/nationalaccount/sna2008.asp

List of financial instruments – SNA 1993

Monetary gold and SDRs	F.1	
Monetary gold		E.11
Special drawing rights (SDRs)		F.12
Currency and deposits	F.2	
Currency		F.21
Transferable deposits		F.22
Other deposits		F.29
Securities other than shares	F.3	
Securities other than shares, except financial derivatives		F.33
Short-term		F.331
Long-term		F.332
Financial derivatives		F.34
Loans	F.4	
Short-term		F.41
Long-term		F.42
Shares and other equity	F.5	
Shares and other equity, except mutual funds shares		F.51
Quoted shares		F.511
Unquoted shares		F.512
Other equity		F.513
Mutual funds shares		F.52
Insurance technical reserves	F.6	
Net equity of households in life insurance reserves and in pension funds		F.61
Net equity of households in life insurance reserves		F.611
Net equity of households in pension funds		F.612
Prepayments of premiums and reserves against outstanding claims		F.62
Other accounts receivable/payable	F.7	
Trade credits and advances		F.71
Other accounts receivable/payable, except trade credits and advances		F.79

List of institutional sectors – SNA 1993

\$1
S11
\$12
S121
S122
S123
S124
S125
S13
S1311
S1312
S1313
S1314
S14
S15
S2

List of financial instruments – SNA 2008

Monetary gold and SDRs	F.1
Monetary gold	F.11
Special drawing rights (SDRs)	F.12
Currency and deposits	F.2
Currency	F.21
Transferable deposits	F.22
Other deposits	F.29
Debt securities	F.3
Short-term debt securities	F.3S
Long-term debt securities	F.3L
Loans	F.4
Short-term loans	F.4S
Long-term loans	F.4L
Equity and investment fund shares/units	F.5
Equity	F.51
Listed shares	F.511
Unlisted shares	F.512
Other equity	F.519
Investment fund shares/units	F.52
Money market fund shares /units	F.521
Non-Money market fund shares /units	F.522
Insurance pension and standardised guarantees	F.6
Non-life insurance technical reserves	F.61
Life insurance and annuity entitlements	F.62
Pension entitlements, claims, non-pension benefits	F.6M
Pension entitlements	F.63
Claims of pension funds on pension managers	F.64
Entitlements to non-pension benefits	F.65
Provisions for calls under standardised guarantees	F.66
Financial derivatives and employee stock options	F.7
Financial derivatives	F.71
Employee stock options	F.72
Other accounts payable	F.8
Trade credits and advances	F.81
Other accounts payable, excluding trade credits and advances	F.89

NATIONAL ACCOUNTS OF OECD COUNTRIES, FINANCIAL BALANCE SHEETS 2017 - © OECD 2017

List of institutional sectors – SNA 2008

tal economy	\$1
Non-financial corporations	S 11
All public non-financial corporations	S1101
Financial corporations	\$12
Monetary financial institutions	S121_2_3
Central Bank	S121
Deposit taking corporations, exc. the Central Bank	S122
Money market funds	S123
Monetary financial institutions other than Central bank	S122_3
Non MMF investment funds	S124
Other financial institutions, excluding Non MMFs investment funds	S125_6_7
Other financial intermediaries ex insur. corp. & pension funds	S125
Financial auxiliaries	S126
Captive financial institutions and money lenders	S127
Insurance corporations and pension funds	S128_9
Insurance corporations	S128
Pension funds	S129
Public financial corporations	S1201
General Government	S13
Central government	S1311
State government	S1312
Local government	S1313
Social Security Funds	S1314
Households and NPISH	\$14_\$15
Households	S14
NPISHs	S15
Rest of the world	\$2



From: National Accounts of OECD Countries, Financial Balance Sheets 2017

Access the complete publication at:

https://doi.org/10.1787/na_fbs-2018-en

Please cite this chapter as:

OECD (2017), "Conventional Signs and Abbreviations", in *National Accounts of OECD Countries, Financial Balance Sheets 2017*, OECD Publishing, Paris.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1787/na_fbs-2018-1-en

This work is published under the responsibility of the Secretary-General of the OECD. The opinions expressed and arguments employed herein do not necessarily reflect the official views of OECD member countries.

This document and any map included herein are without prejudice to the status of or sovereignty over any territory, to the delimitation of international frontiers and boundaries and to the name of any territory, city or area.

You can copy, download or print OECD content for your own use, and you can include excerpts from OECD publications, databases and multimedia products in your own documents, presentations, blogs, websites and teaching materials, provided that suitable acknowledgment of OECD as source and copyright owner is given. All requests for public or commercial use and translation rights should be submitted to rights@oecd.org. Requests for permission to photocopy portions of this material for public or commercial use shall be addressed directly to the Copyright Clearance Center (CCC) at info@copyright.com or the Centre français d'exploitation du droit de copie (CFC) at contact@cfcopies.com.

